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August 20, 2024

VIA EMAIL (CAPPLEBY@PAOCA.ORG)

Christy M. Appleby, Esquire
Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street

Forum Place, 5th Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923

Re:  Petition of PPL Electric Utilities Corporation for Approval of its Second Distributed
Energy Resources Management Plan
Docket No. P-2024-3049223

Dear Attorney Appleby:

The following responses of PPL Electric Utilities Corporation to the Interrogatories of the Office
of Consumer Advocate - Set | have been posted to the Post & Schell, P.C. OneDrive site
established for filesharing in this case:

e OCA Set I Nos. 18 and 19
The OneDrive site can be accessed at the following link:

PPL - DER Management 2 Petition - Discovery OneDrive

To the extent you require access to OneDrive, please contact Megan Rulli via email at
mrulli@postschell.com.

Copies will be provided as indicated on the Certificate of Service.
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Very truly yours,

h '?/. -.__F_.--" — ..___.-

A
- e —

Devin Ryan

DR/skr
Attachments

cc: Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary (Letter and Certificate of Service Only)
Certificate of Service
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

(Docket No. P-2024-3049223)

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of this filing has been served upon the following
persons, in the manner indicated, in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code 8§ 1.54

(relating to service by a participant).

VIA E-MAIL

Harrison W. Breitman, Esquire
Christy Appleby, Esquire
Office of Consumer Advocate
Forum Place
555 Walnut Street, 5th Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923
E-mail: hbreitman@paoca.org
cappleby@paoca.org

Steven C. Gray, Esquire

Rebecca Lyttle, Esquire

Office of Small Business Advocate

Forum Place

555 Walnut Street, 1% Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17101

E-mail: sgray@pa.gov
relyttle@pa.gov

Bernice I. Corman, Esquire

BICKY CORMAN LAW PLLC

1250 Connecticut Avenue, NW, Suite 700
Washington, DC 20036

E-mail: bcorman@bickycormanlaw.com

Date: August 20, 2024

Judith D. Cassel, Esquire

Micah Bucy, Esquire

Hawke, McKeon & Sniscak LLP

100 North Tenth Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101

E-mail: jdcassel@hmslegal.com
mrbucy@hmslegal.com

Adeolu A. Bakare, Esquire

Rebecca Kimmel, Esquire

McNees Wallace and Nurick LLC

100 Pine Street

P.O. Box 1166

Harrisburg, PA 17108

E-mail: abakare@mcneeslaw.com
rkimmel@mcneeslaw.com
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